No. 17-1492

IN THE

Supreme Court of the Anited States

REBEKAH GEE, SECRETARY, LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HOSPITALS.,

Petitioner,
V.
PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF GULF COAST, INC., et al.,

Respondents.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that all parties required to be served, have been served, on this 31*
day of May, 2018, in accordance with U.S. Supreme Court Rule 29.3, three (3) copies of
the foregoing BRIEF OF TWENTY-SEVEN FAMILY POLICY ORGANIZATIONS
AS AMICI CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER by placing said copies in
FEDERAL EXPRESS, PRIORITY OVERNIGHT, prepaid, addressed as attached.

o PIER
AT 265.4-4.'0@ .
- :_.;Q\: oTAR ST ON S. ADAMS, LEGAL & COMMERCIAL PRINTERS
> G- B - 1615 L Street, NW, Suite 100
.9 ’ PUBLIC ~/ Washington, DC 20036
.(‘:,P-,. .00 2% .\')‘?\ . (202) 347-8203
ST or cO

District of Columbia: SS

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this 31* day of May, 2018.
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KARBA PIERANGELI
NOTARY PUBLIC, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
My Commission Expires June 14, 2020.




Carrie Yvette Flaxman
Planned Parenthood
Federation of America
1100 Vermont Avenue, NW
Suite 300
Washington, DC 20005
(202) 973-4830
carrie.flaxman@ppfa.org

Charles M. Samuel, III

Rittenberg, Samuel & Phillips, LLC
715 Girod Street

Suite 100

New Orleans, LA 70130

(504) 524-5555
samuel@rittenbergsamuel.com

Erwin Chemerinsky
University of California
Irvine School of Law

401 E. Peltason Drive
Suite 1000

Irvine, CA 92697-0000
(949) 824-7722
echemerinsky@law.uci.edu

Elizabeth B. Murrill

Solicitor General

Office of the Attorney General
Louisiana Department of Justice
1885 N. Third Street

Baton Rouge, LA 70802

(225) 326-6766
murrille@ag.louisiana.gov

Jeff Landry

Louisiana Attorney General
Louisiana Department of Justice
1885 N. Third Street

Baton Rouge, LA 70802

(225) 326-6766
landryj@ag.louisiana.gov

John J. Bursch

Bursch Law PLLC

9339 Cherry Valley Avenue SE, #78
Caledonia, MI 49316

(616) 450-4235
jbursch@burschlaw.com

Jimmy R. Faircloth, Jr.
Faircloth, Melton & Sobel LLC
105 Yorktown Drive
Alexandria, LA 71303

(318) 619-7755
jfaircloth@fairclothlaw.com

Melissa Ann Cohen

Planned Parenthood
Federation of America

123 Williams Street

New York, NY 10038

(212) 261-4649

melissa.cohen@ppfa.org




